

4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Cannon House 18 The Priory Queensway Birmingham B4 6BS +44 (0) 121 345 1201

## **Enforcement Undertaking Summary**

## **Electric Vehicles (Smart Charge Points) Regulations 2021**

An Enforcement Undertaking is a commitment by a business to undertake specific actions within a specified timeframe.

The Office for Product Safety and Standards ('OPSS') has accepted an Enforcement Undertaking under paragraph 20, Schedule 2 to the Electric Vehicles (Smart Charge Points) Regulations 2021 ('the Regulations') as summarised below:

Date Enforcement Undertaking starts	30 December 2022
Date by which all actions specified in the Enforcement Undertaking must be completed	30 June 2023

Name of business:	Shenzhen EN Plus Tech Company Limited
Company registration number: (if applicable)	
Address: (including postcode)	Floor 2 Building 6 No. 1026 Songbai Road Nanshan District Shenzhen China. 518055

Model(s) or type(s) of charge point covered by the Enforcement Undertaking		
1. AC022K-BE-34 and Intelli EV EV22S		
2. Smart Home Series AC011K-AE-25 and Intelli EV11T		
3. MID Series Dual 22kW Pedestal		
4. 30kW DC Charger DC030K		

- 5. Media Charge Point AC044K-EE-38-2
- 6. AC7000-AE-25 Smart Home 7kW AC Charger
- 7. AC7000-BE-34 7kW MID AC Charger

## Technical requirement(s) addressed in the Enforcement Undertaking

1. Regulation 12 – Security

## **Enforcement Undertaking**

Model or Type of charge point	Breach(es)	Action(s)	Completion Date	
Action(s) to secure that the breach(es) do not continue or recur.				
AC022K-BE-34 and Intelli EV EV22S	Regulation 12 – Security (part)	The non-compliant charge point will not be sold in Great Britain anymore once the compliant one is available for sale.	30 June 2023	
Smart Home Series AC011K-AE-25 and Intelli EV11T				
MID Series Dual 22kW Pedestal			30 December 2023	
30kW DC Charger DC030K				
Media Charge Point AC044K-EE-38-2				
AC7000-AE-25 Smart Home 7kW AC Charger				
AC7000-BE-34 7kW MID AC Charger				
Action(s) to secure the restoration of the position, in so far as possible, to what it would have been if the breach(es) had not been committed.				
No actions given				
Action(s) (including the payment of any sums of money) to benefit any third parties				

Action(s) (including the payment of any sums of money) to benefit any third parties affected by the breach(es).

No actions given

How the statement of compliance will reflect the areas of compliance with the Regulations, and any areas of non-compliance, for the respective charge point:

All charge points that fall within scope of this Enforcement Undertaking will be sold with a statement of compliance (or non-compliance as highlighted per the Enforcement Undertaking) to this regulation.

The following distributors have offered an undertaking to resell the charge point models within scope of this undertaking:

Name of	Company	Registered Address	Date Enforcement
business	Registration		Undertaking is in
	No.		effect
	(if applicable)		

Kentinental	02188267	Unit 11 Maidstone	30 December 2022
Engineering		Road	to 30 December
Limited		Platt Industrial Estate	2023
		Sevenoaks	
		Kent	
		TN15 8JL	